A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO PROCESS A PAYMENT FOR A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$59,980.57 TO THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES FOR SELF-INSURER ASSESSMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016.

WHEREAS, the City of Hollywood (the "City") is certified by the State of Florida as a workers' compensation self-insurer; and

WHEREAS, as a certified self-insurer the City is subject to annual assessments by the Special Disability Trust Fund and the Workers' Compensation Administration Trust Fund; and

WHEREAS, each year the Legislature specifies the rate of assessment for each fund; and

WHEREAS, the assessments are based on various factors including payroll and loss experience that are reported annually by the City to the State of Florida; and

WHEREAS, the total assessment for Fiscal Year 2016 is \$59,980.57, paid in four installments throughout the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, funding has been identified and is available in the Fiscal Year 2016 budget in the City's Self Insurance Fund (Fund 58);

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That it hereby approves and authorizes the payment of \$59,980.57 to the Florida Department of Financial Services.

RESOLUTION: AUTHORIZING A PAYMENT FOR A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$59,980.57 TO THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES FOR SELF-INSURER ASSESSMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016.

Section 2: That this resolution sha upon its passage and adoption.	Il be in full force and effect	immediately
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	_ day of	_, 2016.
ATTEST:	PETER BOBER, MAYOR	
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK	_	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY For the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY	_	